8016183/ZMG4/2017-06-06 • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG • Waldkirch • Germany • www.sick.com 1Lector65x | SICK
QUICKSTART
Lector65x Dynamic Focus
Image-based code reader
with dynamic focus control
en
Correct use
The Lector65x Dynamic Focus image-based code

data sheet on the product page on the Internet:
Type code
NOTE
Not all combinations according to the type code are
possible. The available device variants can be found
online at: www.sick.com/Lector65x.
V 2 D 6 5 x R – M E x x x x
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Position Description
1 … 5 Product family
V2D65	Lector65x
6 Image sensor resolution
2	 2 megapixels (2,048 px x 1,088 px)
Lector652: 2.1 megapixels
(2,048 px x 1,088 px)
4	 4,2 megapixels (2,048 px x
2,048 px)
7 Function
R	R eading
D	 Standard 1D/2D-decoder, DPM
decoder, OCR
8 Image sensor type
M	 Monochrome
9 Lens type
E	E lectrical focus (dynamic, auto,
teach-auto)
10 Illumination
R	R ed/Amber
W	 White
B	 Blue
11 Focal length (lens mounted in the Lector)
H	 54 mm
K	 40 mm
Position Description
12 Connection variant 1)
A	 Connection variant 1
F	 Connection variant 2
H	 Connection variant 3
13 IP protection class and front screen
5	 IP 65, front screen: plastic
6	 IP 65, front screen: glass
1)	 - See “Connection variant overview, connections and interfaces”
on page 8.
8016183/ZMG4/2017-06-06 • Subject to change without notice • SICK AG • Waldkirch • Germany • www.sick.com 7Lector65x | SICK
Field of view diagram
Field of view in mm²
0
0 200 600 1000 1400 1800 2200 2600
Working distance/focus position in mm
150 x 75
300 x 150
600 x 300
750 x 375
450 x 225
Min. resolution in mm
1D code 2D code
0.2
0.3